RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade service, Series 300, Type 311, Intraexchange Local Channel Termination, Series 400, Type 428 Intraexchange Channel Termination, and Series 200, Type 251, Local Channel Half-Duplex will be \$200.50. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Series 100, Type 101, Interoffice Channel Mileage will be \$33.30. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 300 and 400, Interoffice Channel Mileage will be \$31.30. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013: The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service – Series 400, Type 420 and 422, Interexchange Local Channel Termination will be \$408.30. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 400 Type 420 and 422, Interexchange Local Channel Termination Local Channel Termination will be \$392.50. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 400 Type 423, Intraexchange Local Channel Termination will be \$180.40, Type 425 and Type 435 will be \$296.00. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 400 Type 423, Interexchange Local Channel Termination will be \$180.40, and Type 428 will be \$187.60. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 300 Type 311, Interexchange Local Channel Termination will be \$266.80. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

RATE CHANGE

The following month to month service rates in the applicable tariff will increase on or after September 1, 2013. The new monthly rates for Voice Grade Service, Series 400 Type 428, Interexchange Local Channel Termination will be \$268.60. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill.

Customer notification of corrections was also made with the following two postcards:

Dear Customer,

Recently you were notified of a rate increase, effective September 1, 2013, to your Analog Private Line Service. Unfortunately, we provided the wrong service description. The new monthly rate for your Analog Private Line Voice Grade Service, Series 400, Type 423, Interexchange Local Channel Termination, will be \$187.60. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill. We apologize for any confusion this may have caused.

Dear Customer,

Recently you were notified of a rate increase, effective September 1, 2013, to your Analog Private Line Service. Unfortunately, we provided the wrong service description. The new monthly rate for your Analog Private Line Voice Grade Service, Series 400, Type 425, Interexchange Local Channel Termination, will be \$266.80. If you have any questions regarding these changes, please call your AT&T Missouri Service Representative at the number listed on your bill. We apologize for any confusion this may have caused.